FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-25-2001



101732821

J.S. Department of Commerce latent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

REC	ORD	ATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET
	TRA	DEM	ADKS	ONLY	

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 002200 Frame # 0084	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Okkective for Receiving Darky					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, INC. 11/20/00						
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Name SPECIALTY RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC DBA/AKA/TA						
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 150 West Church Avenue						
Address (line 3) Maryville Tennessee 37801 Clty State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
72001 IDIAZI 00000103 /3644/68	R OFFICE USE ONLY					
481 40.00 OP 482 25.00 OP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	v only.				
Name [Lanning G. Bryer					
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry					
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604					
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708	3-1870				
Name	Lanning G. Bryer					
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry					
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 26 West 61st Street					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.						
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached				
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH numbers for					
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	per(s)				
75/6447	768 75/652891					
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amour	The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.	.00				
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No				
Statement	and Signature					
Tot	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	i any				
atta	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a icated herein.	sthorized, as				

Signature

Lanning G. Bryer

Name of Person Signing

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 150 West Church Avenue, Maryville, Tennessee 37801, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the Trademarks set forth on the attached schedule for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, SPECIALTY RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 150 West Church Avenue, Maryville, Tennessee 37801, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the applications for the registration of the trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 20% day of Whenber 2000.

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

Maul (Title)

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA] STATE OF DEMINATE I SS: county of Blunt

on this 20th day of Movember , 2000, before me personally appeared Laniel Cunk , to me known, who,

being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the -Vice Misident of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order

of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she

signed his/her name thereto by like order.

My Commission Expires 7-31-2002

[Seal]

ASSIGNOR

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

on this was day of Marketter, 2000, before me personally appeared water. Other than to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

My Commission Expires 7-31-2002

[Seal]

ASSIGNOR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

THE AMERICAN CAFE and Oval Design

Application No. 75/644768 Filed: February 22, 1999

LOCO MAYO FIESTA

Application No. 75/652891 Filed: March 3, 1999

». 22. 2001 <u>-</u> 12. 3/11W1212 240	USSS LADAS & TARKI	NO. 4808—P. 3———
FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Falent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re	celving Party only.
Name Lanning G. Brye	er .	
Address(Ine 1) Ladas and Parry	7	
Address (11me z) 26 West 61st S	Street	
Address(Im 1) New York, New	York 10023	
Address (Ilm 4)		
Correspondent Name and Addr	'ess Area Code and Telephone Number (2	212) 708-1870
Name Lanning G. Bry	/er	
Address(1100-1) Ladas and Pari	У	:
Address (164 z) 26 West 61st S	Street	
Address(Im 8) New York, New	York 10023	
Address(no 4)		
Including any attachn		
Trademark Application Numbe	r(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers strached
Enter either the Trademark Application Num	therprise Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	stration Number(s)
Trademark Application No. 75/644768 75/652891	minoer(s)	
75/644780 75/032051		
	La Caracter Constitution	# 2
Number of Properties Entert	he total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 65.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enterfor payment by deposit account	t or if additional fees can be charged to the secount.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0425
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s; Yes K No
Statement and Signature	- Landing to fork	and correct and any
To the best of my knowledg	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true y of the original document. Charges to depos	sit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	1 1 1	// /39/00
Lanning G. Bryer	Signature	Date Signed
Name of Person Signing	- Ollifferen	



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 18, 2001

LADAS & PARRY
LANNING G. BRYER
26 WEST 61ST STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10023-7604

PTAS *101658655A*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101659655

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTED COVER SHEET MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT AND THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/26/2001